#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/25/2010

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brown Reporting, Inc.		06/25/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alexander Gallo Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	101 Marietta Street	
Internal Address:	2700 Centennial Tower	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78777083	VIDEOCONFERENCING CIRCUIT OF AMERICA
Serial Number:	78608481	WORD MERCHANTS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)832-5619

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 133876-00101

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004418 FRAME: 0004

78777083

) TO OCE (

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye	
Signature:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/	
Date:	11/09/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=BrownReporting_AGH#page1.tif source=BrownReporting_AGH#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004418 FRAME: 0005

# STATE OF GEORGIA

### **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 06/25/2010. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

ALEXANDER GALLO HOLDINGS, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

**BROWN REPORTING, INC.**, a Georgia Profit Corporation

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on June 25, 2010



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004418 FRAME: 0006

# ARTICLES OF MERGER of BROWN REPORTING, INC. into ALEXANDER GALLO HOLDINGS, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Sec. 14-11-904 of the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company and corporation hereby execute the following articles of merger and set forth the following:

- 1. The name and jurisdiction of organization or formation of each constituent that is merging is: Brown Reporting, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Company").
- 2. The name and jurisdiction of organization or formation of the survivor into which the constituent entity is merging is: Alexander Gallo Holdings, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity").
- 3. There shall be no amendments to the articles of organization of the Surviving Entity as of the date of filing hereof.
- 4. The executed plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the survivor, which is located at 2700 Centennial Tower, 101 Marietta Street, Atlanta, GA 30303.
- 5. A copy of the plan of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member of the Company.
- 6. The plan of merger has been duly authorized and approved by each constituent business entity in accordance with Section 14-11-903 of the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act and Section 14-2-1109 of the Georgia Corporations Code.
- 7. The Surviving Entity is duly organized in the State of Georgia with a registered agent and appropriate authorization to transact business in Georgia. As the surviving limited liability company in the merger, the Surviving Entity shall continue its existence under the laws of the State of Georgia until otherwise converted, dissolved, re-merged, or otherwise terminated.

ALEXANDER GALLO HOLDINGS, LLC

Name Alexander J. Gallo Title: President and CEO

ADISIVIO SHOITA NO SAGES

SOID TON SE LH 3: 40

BROWNREPORTING, INC

Name: Alexander I Gallo

Title: Sole Director

State of Georgia
Expedite Merger 1 Page(s)



REEL: 004418 FRAME: 0007

**RECORDED: 11/09/2010**